

## Response to Request for Information

**Reference** FOI 002233 **Date** SO April 2018

## **Contracts**

## Request:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect of Property Maintenance for either council housing property or council owned buildings ie council offices.

 Are your maintenance stores currently managed by a party other than the council?

No – City of Wolverhampton Council Yes – Wolverhampton Homes.

 If the answer is yes, what is the name of the company that manages your stores?

N/A – City of Wolverhampton Council
Travis Perkins Trading Company Limited – Wolverhampton Homes

- What is the annual value for the contract of the managed stores?
   N/A City of Wolverhampton Council
   Approximately £3,000,000. Minimum turnover is £625,000 Wolverhampton Homes
- What is the length of this contract?
   N/A City of Wolverhampton Council
   Ten years Wolverhampton Homes
- Start date & duration of framework?
   N/A City of Wolverhampton Council
   July 2015 30 June 2025 Wolverhampton Homes
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

N/A – City of Wolverhampton Council No – Wolverhampton Homes

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

• Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract if applicable?

N/A – City of Wolverhampton Council Ian Meakin – Wolverhampton Homes

Start date & duration of framework?
 N/A - City of Wolverhampton Council